
pwc

To ALL KNOWN CRKt)IK)RS OF IFiIMAN BRtY[IIFRS (IV[C) L1MFEKI)

1 1 SCI)tCIlll)CI’ 2() 17

0111W i’d: ( IH/ M’I/Ct B

1)car Sirs

Lehmai; Biotheis ( P’I’G) limited - in Adminisiration (the “Company”)

I am picas((1 to l)C Hl)IC to (leclare a seventh i ificti in divi(Icnd of o)o% 1)(11CC in the pound to all
lIflSCCtll’Cd C1’C(IitOl’S WhOSC (1llIflS I11VC 1)C(fl a(1 Ifl ittC(1 h)1’ (1iVi(1(fl(1 I)11I’P0S(S.

In aCCOT(iaflCC with R111C 14.35 of the Insolvency (Enghind and \‘Valcs) Rules 2016, I enclose for
OUU attention the reccipts afl(1 f)ayifleflt S a (Coil nt from the commencement of the Administration
on 6 Novciber 2008 to 6 $citeinbcr 2017. fhis prOVi(ies details ofthe ainounts realised from the
Company’s assets and the payments made in the Administration, up until and including 6
September 2017.

for the avoidance of doubt, all distributions made to the Company’s unsecured creditors were in
partial settlement of the principal amount of the claims of the Company’s unsecured creditors. No
part of these distributions was in settlement, partial or otherwise, of any post-Administration,
statutory interest entitlement.

In calculating this dividend, I have made a provision for anticipated future costs of the
Administration.

A sum of £12,625,933 has been distributed by way of dividend in respect of admitted claims.

If you have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact my colleague, Carly Barrington, on +44
(0)20 7213 3387.

Yours faithfully
For an on behalf of the Company

GEBruce
Joint Administrator

AVLomas, SA Pearson, DA Howell, GE Bruce and JG Parr were appointed as JointAdministrators ofLehman Brothers
(PTG) Limited to manage its affairs, business andproperty as agents withozttpersonal liabzhty. The Joint
Administrators are licensed in tile United Kingdom to act as insolvency practitioners by the Institute ofChartered
Accountants in England and Wales.

The JointAdministrators are bound by the Insolvency Code ofEthics which can befound at:
https://www.gov.tck/government/publications/insolvency-practiHoner-code-of-ethics.
The JointAdministrators are Data Controllers ofpersonai data as defined by the Data Protection Act 1998.
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLF will act as Data Processor 011 their instructions. Personal data will be kept secure and
processed onlyfor matters relating to the Administration.

FricewatêrhouseCoopers LLP, 7More London Riverside, London SKi 2RT
T: +44 (o) 20 7583 5000, F: +44 (o) 20 7212 4652, www.pwc.co.uk

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP is a limited liability partnership registered in England with registered number 0C303525. The registered office of
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP is 1 Embankment Place, London WC2N 6RH. PricewaterhouseCoopers LIP is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority for designated
investment business.



pwc

NOTICE OF DECLARATION OF A DIVIDEND PURSUANT TO RULE 14.35 OF
TIlE INSOLVENCY (ENGLAND AND WALES) RULES 2016

LEhMAN BROTHERS (PTG) LIMITED - IN ADMINISTRATiON

REGISTERED NO: 04108157

REGISTERED ADDRESS: 7 MORE LONDON RWERSIDE, LONDON SEi 2RT

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE, CHANCERY DWISION, COMPANIES COURT

No. 9851 OF 2008

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Rule 14.35 ofthe Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 that a
seventh interim to unsecured creditors of 6.903 pence in the pound has been declared.

The Joint Administrators’ receipts and payments account from the commencement of the
Administration on 6 November 2008 to 6 September 2017 is attached.

A sum of £12,625,933 is being paid by way of dividend. There is no prescribed part, as there is no
floating charge.

The Joint Administrators have retained reserves in order to provide for further costs and potential
claims in the estate, as setout below:

General provision for final costs

Total 1.8

Payment was made by a bank transfer on ii September 2017. The Joint Administrators are unable to
estimate the likely timing or quantum of any future dividends.

For further information, contact details, and proof of debt forms, please visit
http://www.pwc.co.uk/services/business-recovery/administrations/lehman/lbptg-limited-in
administration.html. Alternatively, please send an email to 1ehman.affi1iatesuk.pwc.com.

Joint administrators’ details:
Derek Anthony Howell (IP no. 6604), Anthony Victor Lomas (IP no. 7240), Steven Anthony Pearson
(IP no. 8832), Julian Guy Parr (IP no. 8003), Gillian Eleanor Bruce (IP no. 9120), all of
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, 7 More London Riverside, London $Ei 2RT, United Kingdom
Date of administration appointment: 6 November 2008

GE Bruce
Joint Administrator


